




NOT SO Square.
A collection introduced as unconventional, or “NOT SO square,” to meet the unique design and work 
style of your business. The name is emulated through angular metal elements. Height adjustability, 
beveled edges and metal accents offer a range of expression extending from the private to open 
office. A palette of veneer and laminates set the tone for any space - that is NOT SO square.



NOT SO Square private office





NOT SO Square open office







NOT SO Square stools



Philanthropic Advisory Firm 
New York
NOT SO Square office



NC Works
 North Carolina

NOT SO Square open



NOT So Square open with  height adjustable desk 





"M" 2 mm PVC Edge

Pulls/knobs 
Factory Installed 

Standard profile 
NSS Edge

  

NSS Bevel edge overhang profile is standard on all exposed undersurface 
edges and black bevel to provide a floating appearance. 

Hookup tops feature reverse cope shaping for 
custom flush surface appearance and improved 
use.  

PVC Edgeband
Bridge/return hookup edge

NSS Bevel

NSS Bevel

"W" 3mm Solid Hardwood Band
"G" HPL Self Edge

"M" 2mm PVC Edge with Black Foil

PL-210 Anodized Aluminum Finger Pull

PL-260 Anodized Aluminum
PL-261 White 
(Drawers Only)

PL-115 Matte Black
PL-116 Matte Nickel

6"

5/16"

7/8"

1/2"

1"

5-7/16"

Flat*

Flat*

"W" 3mm Solid Hardwood Band
"P" 3mm Solid Hardwood Band
"G" HPL Self Edge

NOT SO Square edges

Finger pulls (optional)
Arrow indicates finger pull location

b/b/f f/f multi lateral/lateral finger pull side view



Optional $15 list per pull 

PULLS
Factory Installed 

Standard Profile
Flat Edge 

PL-210 Anodized Aluminum Finger PullPL-260 Anodized Aluminum
PL-261 White 
(Drawers Only)

PL-115 Matte Black
PL-116 Matte Nickel

Flat
2mm PVC Edge

6"

5/16"

7/8"

1/2"

1"

5-7/16"

NOT SO Square open edges



NOT SO Square
darran.com
2402 shore street
high point, nc 27263
336.861.2400


